
24330.1000.51200.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 OVERTIME EXPENSE $0.00 $6,949.90 $6,949.90 ($6,949.90) $918.97 ($7,868.87)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
24330.1000.51300.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION $350,000.00 $138,471.86 $138,471.86 $211,528.14 $87,007.01 $124,521.13$350,000.00 $0.00 35.58%
24330.1000.52111.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 EDUCATIONAL RETIREMENT $63,525.00 $26,389.99 $26,389.99 $37,135.01 $14,296.91 $22,838.10$63,525.00 $0.00 35.95%
24330.1000.52112.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 NMRHCA - RETIREE HEALTH $7,000.00 $2,908.24 $2,908.24 $4,091.76 $1,575.51 $2,516.25$7,000.00 $0.00 35.95%
24330.1000.52210.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 FICA PAYMENTS $21,700.00 $8,499.66 $8,499.66 $13,200.34 $4,561.55 $8,638.79$21,700.00 $0.00 39.81%
24330.1000.52220.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 MEDICARE PAYMENTS $5,075.00 $1,988.27 $1,988.27 $3,086.73 $1,067.22 $2,019.51$5,075.00 $0.00 39.79%
24330.1000.52311.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 HEALTH AND MEDICAL

PREMIUMS $42,091.00 $0.00 $0.00 $42,091.00 $0.00 $42,091.00$42,091.00 $0.00 100.00%
24330.1000.52312.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 LIFE $508.00 $0.00 $0.00 $508.00 $0.00 $508.00$508.00 $0.00 100.00%
24330.1000.52313.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 DENTAL $164.00 $0.00 $0.00 $164.00 $0.00 $164.00$164.00 $0.00 100.00%
24330.1000.52314.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 VISION $274.00 $0.00 $0.00 $274.00 $0.00 $274.00$274.00 $0.00 100.00%
24330.1000.52315.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 DISABILITY $330.00 $0.00 $0.00 $330.00 $0.00 $330.00$330.00 $0.00 100.00%
24330.1000.52500.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 UNEMPLOYMENT

COMPENSATION $263.00 $109.35 $109.35 $153.65 $59.48 $94.17$263.00 $0.00 35.81%
24330.1000.52710.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 WORKERS COMPENSATION

PREMIUM $10,323.00 $3,262.54 $3,262.54 $7,060.46 $828.72 $6,231.74$10,323.00 $0.00 60.37%
24330.1000.53330.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT $1,000,000.00 $1,157,111.75 $1,157,111.75 ($157,111.75) $89,375.26 ($246,487.01)$1,000,000.00 $0.00 -24.65%
24330.1000.53414.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 OTHER SERVICES $2,000,000.00 $1,275,347.01 $1,275,347.01 $724,652.99 $3,363,635.50 ($2,638,982.51)$2,000,000.00 $0.00 -131.95%
24330.1000.53711.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 OTHER CHARGES $0.00 $379.00 $379.00 ($379.00) $0.00 ($379.00)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
24330.1000.53760.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 TUITION FOR CONCURRENT

ENROLLMENT $0.00 $48,712.00 $48,712.00 ($48,712.00) $98,449.83 ($147,161.83)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
24330.1000.55819.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 EMPLOYEE TRAVEL - TEACHERS $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 $1,500.00 $48,500.00$50,000.00 $0.00 97.00%
24330.1000.56113.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 SOFTWARE $1,000,000.00 $360,256.71 $360,256.71 $639,743.29 $0.00 $639,743.29$400,000.00 $600,000.00 63.97%
24330.1000.56118.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES AND

MATERIALS $1,500,000.00 $148,370.39 $148,370.39 $1,351,629.61 $16,716.68 $1,334,912.93$1,500,000.00 $0.00 88.99%
24330.1000.56119.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 SUPPLY ASSETS ($5,000 OR

LESS) $1,000,000.00 $96,796.66 $96,796.66 $903,203.34 $39,498.89 $863,704.45$1,000,000.00 $0.00 86.37%
24330.1000.57331.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 FIXED ASSETS MORE THAN

$5,000 $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00$200,000.00 $0.00 100.00%
Function:  INSTRUCTION - 1000 $6,651,253.00 $600,000.00 $7,251,253.00 $3,275,553.33 $3,275,553.33 $3,975,699.67 $3,719,491.53 $256,208.14 3.53%

24330.2100.51100.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 SALARIES EXPENSE $250,000.00 $53,458.36 $53,458.36 $196,541.64 $17,586.60 $178,955.04$250,000.00 $0.00 71.58%
24330.2100.51300.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION $100,000.00 $61,505.00 $61,505.00 $38,495.00 $0.00 $38,495.00$100,000.00 $0.00 38.50%
24330.2100.52111.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 EDUCATIONAL RETIREMENT $63,525.00 $20,865.83 $20,865.83 $42,659.17 $3,191.94 $39,467.23$63,525.00 $0.00 62.13%
24330.2100.52112.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 NMRHCA - RETIREE HEALTH $7,000.00 $2,299.33 $2,299.33 $4,700.67 $351.76 $4,348.91$7,000.00 $0.00 62.13%
24330.2100.52210.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 FICA PAYMENTS $21,700.00 $7,019.09 $7,019.09 $14,680.91 $1,033.26 $13,647.65$21,700.00 $0.00 62.89%
24330.2100.52220.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 MEDICARE PAYMENTS $5,075.00 $1,641.52 $1,641.52 $3,433.48 $241.64 $3,191.84$5,075.00 $0.00 62.89%
24330.2100.52311.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 HEALTH AND MEDICAL

PREMIUMS $42,091.00 $5,855.44 $5,855.44 $36,235.56 $2,952.64 $33,282.92$42,091.00 $0.00 79.07%
24330.2100.52312.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 LIFE $508.00 $118.96 $118.96 $389.04 $40.32 $348.72$508.00 $0.00 68.65%
24330.2100.52313.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 DENTAL $164.00 $575.08 $575.08 ($411.08) $222.20 ($633.28)$164.00 $0.00 -386.15%
24330.2100.52314.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 VISION $274.00 $115.58 $115.58 $158.42 $45.22 $113.20$274.00 $0.00 41.31%
24330.2100.52315.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 DISABILITY $330.00 $0.00 $0.00 $330.00 $0.00 $330.00$330.00 $0.00 100.00%
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24330.2100.52500.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 UNEMPLOYMENT
COMPENSATION $10,323.00 $85.23 $85.23 $10,237.77 $13.02 $10,224.75$10,323.00 $0.00 99.05%

24330.2100.52710.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 WORKERS COMPENSATION
PREMIUM $263.00 $2,999.77 $2,999.77 ($2,736.77) $185.33 ($2,922.10)$263.00 $0.00 -1111.06%

24330.2100.52720.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 WORKERS COMPENSATION
EMPLOYERS FEE $0.00 $16.10 $16.10 ($16.10) $4.60 ($20.70)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

24330.2100.53211.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 DIAGNOSTICIANS -
CONTRACTED $150,000.00 $1,783.03 $1,783.03 $148,216.97 $67,750.90 $80,466.07$150,000.00 $0.00 53.64%

24330.2100.53213.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPISTS -
CONTRACTED $100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00$100,000.00 $0.00 100.00%

24330.2100.53215.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 PSYCHOLOGISTS -
CONTRACTED $100,000.00 $81,932.10 $81,932.10 $18,067.90 $22,631.76 ($4,563.86)$100,000.00 $0.00 -4.56%

24330.2100.53330.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT $350,000.00 $65,102.48 $65,102.48 $284,897.52 $20,408.00 $264,489.52$350,000.00 $0.00 75.57%
24330.2100.53414.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 OTHER SERVICES $50,000.00 $105,022.44 $105,022.44 ($55,022.44) $21,600.00 ($76,622.44)$50,000.00 $0.00 -153.24%
24330.2100.53711.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 OTHER CHARGES $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00$50,000.00 $0.00 100.00%
24330.2100.56118.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES AND

MATERIALS $150,000.00 $143,424.08 $143,424.08 $6,575.92 $27,870.27 ($21,294.35)$150,000.00 $0.00 -14.20%
24330.2100.56119.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 SUPPLY ASSETS ($5,000 OR

LESS) $50,000.00 $26,602.83 $26,602.83 $23,397.17 $278,946.48 ($255,549.31)$50,000.00 $0.00 -511.10%
24330.2100.57331.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 FIXED ASSETS MORE THAN

$5,000 $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00$50,000.00 $0.00 100.00%
Function:  SUPPORT SERVICES-STUDENTS - 2100 $1,551,253.00 $0.00 $1,551,253.00 $580,422.25 $580,422.25 $970,830.75 $465,075.94 $505,754.81 32.60%

24330.2200.53330.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT $3,400,000.00 $1,616,114.87 $1,616,114.87 $1,783,885.13 $1,028,017.62 $755,867.51$4,000,000.00 ($600,000.00) 22.23%
24330.2200.56118.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES AND

MATERIALS $0.00 $51.89 $51.89 ($51.89) $0.00 ($51.89)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Function:  SUPPORT SERVICES-INSTRUCTION - 2200 $4,000,000.00 ($600,000.00) $3,400,000.00 $1,616,166.76 $1,616,166.76 $1,783,833.24 $1,028,017.62 $755,815.62 22.23%

24330.2300.53713.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 INDIRECT COSTS $1,130,106.00 $437,529.78 $437,529.78 $692,576.22 $0.00 $692,576.22$1,222,320.00 ($92,214.00) 61.28%
Function:  SUPPORT SERVICES-GENERAL ADMINISTRATION   - 2300 $1,222,320.00 ($92,214.00) $1,130,106.00 $437,529.78 $437,529.78 $692,576.22 $0.00 $692,576.22 61.28%

24330.2500.51100.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 SALARIES EXPENSE $188,000.00 $43,007.34 $43,007.34 $144,992.66 $8,288.74 $136,703.92$188,000.00 $0.00 72.71%
24330.2500.51300.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION $0.00 $120.00 $120.00 ($120.00) $0.00 ($120.00)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
24330.2500.52111.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 EDUCATIONAL RETIREMENT $34,112.00 $7,827.71 $7,827.71 $26,284.29 $1,504.42 $24,779.87$34,112.00 $0.00 72.64%
24330.2500.52112.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 NMRHCA - RETIREE HEALTH $3,760.00 $862.51 $862.51 $2,897.49 $165.78 $2,731.71$3,760.00 $0.00 72.65%
24330.2500.52210.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 FICA PAYMENTS $11,700.00 $2,623.82 $2,623.82 $9,076.18 $513.90 $8,562.28$11,700.00 $0.00 73.18%
24330.2500.52220.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 MEDICARE PAYMENTS $2,730.00 $613.60 $613.60 $2,116.40 $120.18 $1,996.22$2,730.00 $0.00 73.12%
24330.2500.52311.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 HEALTH AND MEDICAL

PREMIUMS $22,610.00 $3,025.18 $3,025.18 $19,584.82 $0.00 $19,584.82$22,610.00 $0.00 86.62%
24330.2500.52312.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 LIFE $275.00 $84.67 $84.67 $190.33 $17.28 $173.05$275.00 $0.00 62.93%
24330.2500.52313.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 DENTAL $88.00 $159.97 $159.97 ($71.97) $0.00 ($71.97)$88.00 $0.00 -81.78%
24330.2500.52314.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 VISION $147.00 $30.35 $30.35 $116.65 $0.00 $116.65$147.00 $0.00 79.35%
24330.2500.52315.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 DISABILITY $177.00 $59.96 $59.96 $117.04 $0.00 $117.04$177.00 $0.00 66.12%
24330.2500.52500.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 UNEMPLOYMENT

COMPENSATION $141.00 $32.04 $32.04 $108.96 $6.17 $102.79$141.00 $0.00 72.90%
24330.2500.52710.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 WORKERS COMPENSATION

PREMIUM $5,545.00 $1,119.78 $1,119.78 $4,425.22 $87.36 $4,337.86$5,545.00 $0.00 78.23%
24330.2500.52720.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 WORKERS COMPENSATION

EMPLOYERS FEE $0.00 $11.50 $11.50 ($11.50) $2.30 ($13.80)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
24330.2500.53330.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT $40,000.00 $63,180.26 $63,180.26 ($23,180.26) $48,513.00 ($71,693.26)$40,000.00 $0.00 -179.23%

Gadsden Independent Schools

Account Number

COMPLIANCE - Expen-Fed Grants-SUMMARY 7/1/2023From Date:
Fiscal Year:   2023-2024

4/30/2024To Date:

GL Budget Current YTD Balance Encumbrance Budget BalAdjustmentsBudget % Rem

Print accounts with zero balanceInclude pre encumbrance

Description

Filter Encumbrance Detail by Date Range
Exclude inactive accounts with zero balance

Printed: 04/05/2024 4:36:53 PM rptGLGenRptwBudgetAdjReport: 2023.1.37 Page: 2



24330.2500.53414.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 OTHER SERVICES $0.00 $183,633.39 $183,633.39 ($183,633.39) $3,350.23 ($186,983.62)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
24330.2500.56113.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 SOFTWARE $1,700,000.00 $108,675.00 $108,675.00 $1,591,325.00 $314,728.50 $1,276,596.50$1,700,000.00 $0.00 75.09%
24330.2500.57331.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 FIXED ASSETS MORE THAN

$5,000 $100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00$100,000.00 $0.00 100.00%
Function:  CENTRAL SERVICES   - 2500 $2,109,285.00 $0.00 $2,109,285.00 $415,067.08 $415,067.08 $1,694,217.92 $377,297.86 $1,316,920.06 62.43%

24330.2600.51200.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 OVERTIME EXPENSE $100,000.00 $31,398.48 $31,398.48 $68,601.52 $1,548.99 $67,052.53$100,000.00 $0.00 67.05%
24330.2600.51300.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION $0.00 $7,849.19 $7,849.19 ($7,849.19) $238.76 ($8,087.95)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
24330.2600.52111.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 EDUCATIONAL RETIREMENT $18,150.00 $7,123.41 $7,123.41 $11,026.59 $0.00 $11,026.59$18,150.00 $0.00 60.75%
24330.2600.52112.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 NMRHCA - RETIREE HEALTH $2,000.00 $784.91 $784.91 $1,215.09 $0.00 $1,215.09$2,000.00 $0.00 60.75%
24330.2600.52210.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 FICA PAYMENTS $6,200.00 $2,401.81 $2,401.81 $3,798.19 $0.00 $3,798.19$6,200.00 $0.00 61.26%
24330.2600.52220.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 MEDICARE PAYMENTS $1,450.00 $561.67 $561.67 $888.33 $0.00 $888.33$1,450.00 $0.00 61.26%
24330.2600.52311.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 HEALTH AND MEDICAL

PREMIUMS $12,026.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,026.00 $0.00 $12,026.00$12,026.00 $0.00 100.00%
24330.2600.52312.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 LIFE $146.00 $0.00 $0.00 $146.00 $0.00 $146.00$146.00 $0.00 100.00%
24330.2600.52313.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 DENTAL $47.00 $0.00 $0.00 $47.00 $0.00 $47.00$47.00 $0.00 100.00%
24330.2600.52314.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 VISION $78.00 $0.00 $0.00 $78.00 $0.00 $78.00$78.00 $0.00 100.00%
24330.2600.52315.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 DISABILITY $94.00 $0.00 $0.00 $94.00 $0.00 $94.00$94.00 $0.00 100.00%
24330.2600.52500.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 UNEMPLOYMENT

COMPENSATION $0.00 $29.17 $29.17 ($29.17) $0.00 ($29.17)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
24330.2600.52710.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 WORKERS COMPENSATION

PREMIUM $3,025.00 $934.07 $934.07 $2,090.93 $0.00 $2,090.93$3,025.00 $0.00 69.12%
24330.2600.53711.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 OTHER CHARGES $0.00 $150.00 $150.00 ($150.00) $0.00 ($150.00)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
24330.2600.54312.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 MAINTENANCE & REPAIR -

BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS $4,607,019.03 $2,323,888.45 $2,323,888.45 $2,283,130.58 $1,379,886.59 $903,243.99$3,000,000.00 $1,607,019.03 19.61%
24330.2600.54416.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 COMMUNICATIONS $19,219,479.75 $8,473,174.01 $8,473,174.01 $10,746,305.74 $6,057,896.87 $4,688,408.87$25,000,000.00 ($5,780,520.25) 24.39%
24330.2600.56118.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES AND

MATERIALS $0.00 $79,351.44 $79,351.44 ($79,351.44) $146,257.55 ($225,608.99)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
24330.2600.56119.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 SUPPLY ASSETS ($5,000 OR

LESS) $905,759.23 $131,968.74 $131,968.74 $773,790.49 $48,799.64 $724,990.85$490,000.00 $415,759.23 80.04%
24330.2600.57331.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 FIXED ASSETS MORE THAN

$5,000 $2,919,777.99 $1,717,693.68 $1,717,693.68 $1,202,084.31 $1,433,897.53 ($231,813.22)$4,500,000.00 ($1,580,222.01) -7.94%
Function:  OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF PLANT   - 2600 $33,133,216.00 ($5,337,964.00) $27,795,252.00 $12,777,309.03 $12,777,309.03 $15,017,942.97 $9,068,525.93 $5,949,417.04 21.40%

24330.2700.55112.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 TRANSPORTATION
CONTRACTORS $500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500,000.00 $0.00 $500,000.00$500,000.00 $0.00 100.00%

Function:  STUDENT TRANSPORTATION  - 2700 $500,000.00 $0.00 $500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500,000.00 $0.00 $500,000.00 100.00%

24330.3100.57331.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 FIXED ASSETS MORE THAN
$5,000 $200,000.00 $176,357.16 $176,357.16 $23,642.84 $0.00 $23,642.84$200,000.00 $0.00 11.82%

Function:  FOOD SERVICES OPERATIONS   - 3100 $200,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 $176,357.16 $176,357.16 $23,642.84 $0.00 $23,642.84 11.82%

Fund:  ARP ESSER III - 24330 $49,367,327.00 ($5,430,178.00) $43,937,149.00 $19,278,405.39 $19,278,405.39 $24,658,743.61 $14,658,408.88 $10,000,334.73 22.76%

End of Report

$43,937,149.00 $19,278,405.39 $19,278,405.39 $24,658,743.61 $14,658,408.88 $10,000,334.73Grand Total: ($5,430,178.00)$49,367,327.00 22.76%
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